



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [BA] NO. 644 OF 2026.

Veer Singh Bhoora Singh/

-VERSUS-

The State of Maharashtra

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Ms Y.A. Namde, Advocate for the Applicant.
Shri H.R. Dhumale, A.P.P. for the Non-applicant.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : JUNE 16, 2026.

After hearing the matter for quite some time, when
this Court was not inclined to grant the relief as prayed for, the
learned Counsel appearing for the applicant through VC,
sought permission to withdraw the application.

2. Permission granted. Criminal Application is
disposed of as withdrawn.

JUDGE